RLNA-X-7.95-8.55-50d-L8 Specifications may be subject to change 07/12/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2
Order Examples: RLNA-X-7.95-8.55-50d-L8
 Description: (Low Noise Amplifier, X(7.95-8.55GHz, 50 dB Gain)
Electrical Specifications Range Units Notes
Frequency 7.95-8.55 GHz
Noise Temperature  55 max. K  @+23⁰C
Gain 50 min. dB
Gain Flatness +/-1.0 max dB per full band
Gain Slope +/-0.2 ma dB per 40 MHz
P1dB +15 min dBm
OIP3
2  +25 min. dBm
VSWR
Input  25 typ., 1.30:1 max.
Output 1.25 typ., 1.50:1 max.
Overdrive 0 max dBm non-damaging
AM/PM Conversion 0.05 max. 0/dB @-5 dBm output
Group Delay
Linear 0.03 max ns/MHz per 40 MHz
Parabolic 0.003 max ns/MHz2  per 40 MHz
Ripple  0.3 max ns p-p per 40 MHz
Power Requirement
Input Voltage +12 to +24 vdc
Current  330 nom. mA
Fault Alarm  contact closure Form ‘C’ current sensing
Mechanical Specifications
Outline see outline  WG Flange is indicated below
Weight  1.9 nom lbs.
Finish paint white  epoxy enamel
Connectors
RF Input  CPR112G Flange1  threaded holes provided in flange
RF Output Type N Female
Power 6 pin MS-type plug
Environmental
Operating Temperature -40 to +70 °C
Humidity  100 %  with condensation
Notes:
1. CMR112 or Flat Cover flange optional.
Low Noise Amplifier, X-Band
7.95-8.55GHz, 50dB Gain
Features:
 Input Isolator
 Indoor or Outdoor Use
 55K Noise
 Integral Fault Alarm
 MTBF > 150,000 hours
 Can be customized
 Cost effective - superior
performance
SATCOM
Ka Band PLL /
RADITEK INC.  code-L8
Low Noise Amplifier, X-Band
7.95-8.55GHz, 50dB Gain
RLNA-X-7.95-8.55-50d-L8 Specifications may be subject to change 07/12/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 2